Tax 113 0.1% 18 0.0% (143) 0.2% (12) 0.0%( ) ( )

Net Income 366 0.2% (671) -0.6% (559) -0.7% (864) -0.2%

Adjusted EPS 0.17 (0.30) (0.25) (0.38)

- 7 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 3Q2011 2Q2011 QoQ 3Q2010 YoY

Net Revenue 156,106 100% 104,783 100% 49% 115,400 100% 35%

COGS 152,816 97.9% 103,060 98.4% 48% 111,679 96.8% 37%

Gross Profit 3,290 2.1% 1,723 1.6% 91% 3,721 3.2% -12%

Operating Expense 3 946 2 5% 3 677 3 5% 7% 3 532 3 1% 12%Operating Expense 3,946 2.5% 3,677 3.5% 7% 3,532 3.1% 12%

Operating Income (Loss) (656) -0.4% (1,954) -1.9% 66% 189 0.2% -447%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 909 0.6% 1,265 1.2% -28% 1,541 1.3% -41%

Investment Income – Equity Method 719 0.5% 244 0.2% 195% 730 0.6% -2%

FX Gain (Loss) 98 0.1% 710 0.7% -86% 505 0.4% -81%

Others 92 0.1% 311 0.3% -70% 306 0.3% -70%

PBT 253 0.2% (689) -0.7% 137% 1,730 1.5% -85%

Tax 113 0 1% 18 0 0% 528% (282) 0 2% 140%Tax 113 0.1% 18 0.0% 528% (282) 0.2% 140%

Net Income 366 0.2% (671) -0.6% 155% 1,448 1.3% -75%

Adjusted EPS 0.17 (0.30) 157% 0.64 -73%

- 8 -

Adjusted EPS 0.17 (0.30) 157% 0.64 73%

Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ M ) 3Q2011 2Q2011 Q Q 3Q2010 Y Y(NT$ Mn) 3Q2011 2Q2011 QoQ 3Q2010 YoY
Cash and Equivalents 20,977 18,829 2,148 18,382 2,595
AR (Net) 67,615 47,830 19,785 43,055 24,560
Inventory (Net) 62,610 50,068 12,542 40,328 22,282
Oth C t A t 5 352 5 321 31 2 783 2 569Other Current Assets 5,352 5,321 31 2,783 2,569
Total Current Assets 156,554 122,048 34,506 104,548 52,006
Investment 39,466 40,525 (1,059) 32,705 6,761
Fixed Assets (Net) 30,133 26,992 3,141 28,831 1,302
Oth A t 4 026 3 843 183 4 613 (587)Other Assets 4,026 3,843 183 4,613 (587)
Total Assets 230,179 193,408 36,771 170,697 59,482
Short-term Borrowings 17,372 17,455 (83) 13,940 3,432
AP 87,188 60,568 26,620 42,891 44,297
Oth C t Li biliti 15 276 14 270 1 006 11 490 3 786Other Current Liabilities 15,276 14,270 1,006 11,490 3,786
Total Current Liabilities 119,836 92,293 27,543 68,321 51,515
Long-term Loan 18,345 14,362 3,983 7,200 11,145
Other Liabilities 605 607 (2) 514 91
T t l Li biliti 138 786 107 262 31 524 76 035 62 751Total Liabilities 138,786 107,262 31,524 76,035 62,751
Paid-in Capital 22,564 22,564 0 22,861 (297)
Capital Surplus 63,445 63,230 215 63,847 (402)
Retained Earnings 5,333 4,967 366 8,179 (2,846)
Adj t d It 51 (4 615) 4 666 (225) 276Adjusted Items 51 (4,615) 4,666 (225) 276
Net Equity 91,393 86,146 5,247 94,662 (3,269)
Total Liabilities and Net Equity 230,179 193,408 36,771 170,697 59,482
Current Ratio 131% 132% - 153% -
D bt R ti (TTL Li biliti / TTL A t ) 60% 55% 45%

- 9 -

Debt Ratio (TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 60% 55% - 45% -
Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 16% 16% - 12% -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 3Q2011 2Q2011 1Q~3Q2011
Cash Flows From Operating Activities: 1,594 (6,686) (5,780)
Cash Flows From Investing Activities: (3,320) (7,240) (13,224)
Cash Flows From Financing Activities: 1,619 17,900 14,428
Impact from Changes in FX Rate 2,255 (503) 2,160 p g , ( ) ,
Net Increase in Cash 2,148 3,471 (2,416)
Cash, beginning of the period 18,829 15,358 23,393